PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT7823948

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
CHALMERS VENTURES AB	05/04/2022

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	RADCHAT AB	
Street Address:	VERA SANDBERGS ALLÉ 8A	
City:	GÖTEBORG	
State/Country:	SWEDEN	
Postal Code:	SE-412 96	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	16502414

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Email: denise.williams@bipc.com

Correspondent Name: BUCHANAN INGERSOLL & ROONEY PC

Address Line 1: 1737 KING STREET

Address Line 2: 500

Address Line 4: ALEXANDRIA, VIRGINIA 22314-2727

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	0099756-000029	
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	DENISE R. WILLIAMS	
SIGNATURE:	/Denise R. Williams/	
DATE SIGNED:	03/02/2023	

Total Attachments: 1

source=P14546US00_ Assignment#page1.tif

PATENT 507776820 REEL: 062854 FRAME: 0134

CONFIRMATORY PATENT ASSIGNMENT

This CONFIRMATORY PATENT ASSIGNMENT ("Assignment") is effective as of * ("Effective Date") by and between <u>Chalmers Ventures AB</u>, having its principal place of business at <u>Vera Sandbergs Allé 8A</u>, <u>SE-412 96 Göteborg</u>, <u>Sweden</u> (hereinafter referred to as "the <u>Assignor"</u>) and <u>RadChat AB</u>, having its principal place of business at <u>Vera Sandbergs Allé 8</u>, <u>SE-411 33 Göteborg</u>, <u>Sweden</u>, (hereinafter referred to as "the <u>Assignee"</u>).

WHEREAS, Assignor was or may have been the sole and exclusive owner, by assignment, of the entire right, title and interest in and to the inventions disclosed in:

United States Patent Application No. <u>16/502,414</u>, entitled <u>METHOD FOR REDUCING MUTUAL INTERFERENCE IN RADARS.</u>

AND WHEREAS, Assignee has acquired the entire right, title and interest in, to and under the said United States Patent Application.

WHEREAS, Assignor and Assignee desire to execute this Assignment to confirm the assignment as of the Effective Date when an agreement between Assignee and Assignor was executed.

NOW. THEREFORE, in combination of good and valuable consideration, receipt of which having been previously exchanged between the parties, is hereby acknowledged by the undersigned, effective as of the Effective (2014, the productioned, intending to be legally bound does hereby confirm that the Assignor old self, assign, transfer and quitclaim to the Assignee the entire right, title and interest therein as had been vested in the Assignor to the United States Patent Application.

Assignor authorizes the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks to record Assignee as owner of the entire right, title and interest in the United States Patent Application for the sole and use and enjoyment of Assignee, its successors, assigns or other legal representatives.

By: Clade OCOLOU Date: 5/4/22
Name: 8 Charlotte Emiral Valual

Title: See of the Annual Sentence AB

DECLARATION OF ACCEPTANCE

We accept the above assignment.

on Pul Un

Name: * Hew Warruch

Title: Nazwa Nabender of RadChat AB

Date: 5/4/72

ANK POPESCO, BOND MEMBER
PROCHAT MS

RECORDED: 03/02/2023

PATENT REEL: 062854 FRAME: 0135